
ID Task
Mod

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % 
Complete

1 Phase 2 Scope Approval (3 touch CC mtgs) 5 wks Fri 6/7/24 Thu 7/11/24 0%

2 2024 Phase 2 NTP (Part 1 Authorization) 7 days Thu 6/27/24 Fri 7/5/24 0%

3 Design Development 85 days Fri 7/12/24 Thu 11/7/24 2 0%

4 Assessments 85 days Fri 7/12/24 Thu 11/7/24 1 0%

5 Cultural assessment 10 wks Fri 7/12/24 Thu 9/19/24 0%

6 Traffic studies 8 wks Fri 7/12/24 Thu 9/5/24 0%

7 Geotechnical 85 days Fri 7/12/24 Thu 11/7/24 0%

8 Research, drilling scheduling 6 wks Fri 7/12/24 Thu 8/22/24 1 0%

9 Preliminary geotech feedback 0 days Thu 8/29/24 Thu 8/29/24 8FS+1 wk 0%

10 Report production, draft report delivery 10 wks Fri 8/23/24 Thu 10/31/248 0%

11 1-round revision 1 wk Fri 11/1/24 Thu 11/7/24 10 0%

12 50% PS&E 55 days Fri 7/12/24 Thu 9/26/24 1 0%

13 50% Drawings 2 mons Fri 7/12/24 Thu 9/5/24 0%

14 50% City Review 3 wks Fri 9/6/24 Thu 9/26/24 13 0%

15 Construction Documentation and Permitting 362 days? Thu 8/1/24 Fri 12/19/25 0%

16 Permitting 291 days? Thu 8/1/24 Thu 9/11/25 0%

17 NEPA 281 days? Thu 8/1/24 Thu 8/28/25 0%

18 HUD coordination 66 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 0%

19 Environmental justice memo 66 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 0%

20 Air quality checklist 66 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 0%

21 Noise checklist 66 days Thu 8/1/24 Thu 10/31/24 0%

22 EA checklist 88 days Thu 8/1/24 Sat 11/30/24 0%

23 HUD Review 45 days Mon 12/2/24 Fri 1/31/25 22 0%

24 City Permitting 190 days Mon 8/5/24 Fri 4/25/25 0%

25 Pre-app mtg 1 wk Mon 9/23/24 Fri 9/27/24 3 0%

26 CAR/Narrratives/Reports 2 mons Mon 8/5/24 Fri 9/27/24 27FF-2 wks 0%

27 City submittals 2 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 10/11/24 25 0%

28 City Review 6 mons Mon 10/14/24 Fri 3/28/25 27 0%

29 Hearing Examiner 4 wks Mon 3/31/25 Fri 4/25/25 28 0%

30 State Permitting 190 days Fri 9/27/24 Thu 6/19/25 0%

31 State submittal 2 wks Fri 9/27/24 Thu 10/10/2414 0%

32 State review 9 mons Fri 10/11/24 Thu 6/19/25 31 0%

33 Corps Permitting 290 days Fri 8/2/24 Thu 9/11/25 0%

34 BE report 2 mons Fri 8/2/24 Thu 9/26/24 35FF-2 wks 0%

35 Corps submittal 2 wks Fri 9/27/24 Thu 10/10/2414 0%

36 Corps review 12 mons Fri 10/11/24 Thu 9/11/25 35 0%

37 Continuation of Work (Part 2 Authorization) 5 days Mon 12/16/24 Fri 12/20/24 3 0%

38 70% PS&E 95 days Mon 12/23/24 Fri 5/2/25 37,2 0%

39 70% Drawings 3 mons Mon 12/23/24 Fri 3/14/25 0%

40 70% Specs 4 wks Mon 2/17/25 Fri 3/14/25 39FF 0%

41 70% Cost Estimation 4 wks Mon 3/17/25 Fri 4/11/25 39 0%

42 70% City Review 3 wks Mon 4/14/25 Fri 5/2/25 39,40,41 0%

43 100% PS&E 95 days Mon 5/5/25 Fri 9/12/25 42 0%

44 100% Drawings 3 mons Mon 5/5/25 Fri 7/25/25 0%

45 100% Specs 4 wks Mon 6/30/25 Fri 7/25/25 44FF 0%

46 100% Cost Estimation 4 wks Mon 7/28/25 Fri 8/22/25 44 0%

47 100% City Review 3 wks Mon 8/25/25 Fri 9/12/25 44,45,46 0%

48 IFC / Bid Set PS&E 70 days Mon 9/15/25 Fri 12/19/25 47,16 0%

49 IFC / Bid Set Drawings 2 mons Mon 9/15/25 Fri 11/7/25 0%

50 IFC / Bid Set Specs 3 wks Mon 11/10/25 Fri 11/28/25 49 0%

51 IFC / Bid Set Cost Estimation (internal) 2 wks Mon 11/10/25 Fri 11/21/25 49 0%

52 IFC / Bid Set City Review 3 wks Mon 12/1/25 Fri 12/19/25 49,50,51 0%

53 Bid Support and Coordination 45 days Fri 1/2/26 Fri 3/6/26 15 0%

54 Bid announcement 0 days Fri 1/2/26 Fri 1/2/26 52FS+2 wks 0%

55 Bid period 30 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 2/13/26 54 0%

56 Award, negotiation, & contracting 3 wks Mon 2/16/26 Fri 3/6/26 55 0%

57 Construction - NIC 584 days? Wed 11/6/24 Mon 2/1/27 0%

58 In-water work window (WINTER 2024) 64 days Wed 11/6/24 Sat 2/1/25 0%

59 In-water work window (SUMMER 2025) 12 days Wed 7/16/25 Thu 7/31/25 0%

60 In-water work window (WINTER 2025) 63 days Thu 11/6/25 Sun 2/1/26 0%

61 Upland construction 6 mons? Mon 3/23/26 Fri 9/4/26 53FS+2 wks 0%

62 In-water work window (SUMMER 2026) 12 days Thu 7/16/26 Fri 7/31/26 0%

63 In-water work window (WINTER 2026) 62 days Fri 11/6/26 Mon 2/1/27 0%

64 Post Occupancy/Site Commissioning - NIC 12 mons Tue 2/2/27 Mon 1/3/28 57 0%
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